CITY OF PAHOKEE
AGENDA
City Commission Regular Meeting
Tuesday, May 09, 2023, at 6:00 PM
Pahokee Commission Chambers
360 East Main Street
Pahokee, Florida 33476
CITY COMMISSION:

“SPECIAL EVENTS ADVISORY BOARD”, PROVIDING FOR MEETINGS,
DUTIES, TERM  AND VACANCIES, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY,
REPEALER, CODIFICATION, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
I. RESOLUTION(S)
A. RESOLUTION 2023 - 22 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE GRANT AGREEMENTS BETWEEN QUALIFIED APPLICANTS
AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE FOR THE CITY’S MINOR HOME REPAIR
PROGRAM; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
City Commission Regular Meeting
Meeting Streamed by YouTube – LIMITED CAPACITY
May 09, 2023
Page 3 of 4
B. RESOLUTION 2023 - 23 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023 – 03 TO
REVISE THE BUDGET FROM 2 YEARS TO 1 YEAR FOR THE
EXPENDITURE OF ARPA FUNDING CONSISTENT WITH THE BUDGET
ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT “A”; PROVIDING FOR RECITALS;
AUTHORIZING ALL NECESSARY ACTIONS FOR IMPLEMENTATION;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
C. RESOLUTION 2023 - 24 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE USE OF
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS OF 2021 TO ESTABLISH A COVID-
19 ARPA SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FOR A TOTAL
ALLOCATION AMOUNT OF $200,000.00 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
D. RESOLUTION 2023 - 25 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT 002 OF
THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT (R2020-1217) AND
(R2014-1164) BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND PALM BEACH
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FORMALIZING THE MUNICIPALITY’S PARTICIPATION IN THE URBAN
COUNTY PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEARS 2024-2027.
E. RESOLUTION 2023 - 26 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE STATE-FUNDED GRANT
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) FOR G1753- FM# 442030-1-
54-01 BARFIELD HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
F. RESOLUTION 2023 - 27 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A LED LIGHTING AGREEMENT WITH
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
J. NEW BUSINESS (presentation by city manager of activity or upcoming event, if any)
K. REPORT OF THE MAYOR
L. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER
M. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS OF COMMISSIONERS, IF ANY
O. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS AND FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER (community
events, feel good announcements, if any)
P. ADJOURN
_______________________________________________________________________________________
_____________